stakeholder 

Public Policy Implementation 

 State Corporations 

Performance  

 Service Delivery  

 Stakeholder engagement 

X =Accountability 

β0 is the intercept  

ε is the error term 

4.0 Results and Discussion 

4.1 Response Rate 

Out of one hundred and seventy three questionnaires (173) which were distributed, only one 

hundred and forty two questionnaires (142) were completed and returned. This represented a 

response rate of 82.1% and none response rate of 17.9%. According to Mugenda and Mugenda 

(2003), a response rate of 50% is considered good and response rate greater than 70% is considered 

to be very good.